PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dalloz Safety AB (Swedish Corporation)	04/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howard Leight Industries, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	
Street Address:	7828 Waterville Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6264870
Patent Number:	6123168
Patent Number:	6104818
Patent Number:	5988313
Patent Number:	5704069
Patent Number:	5557077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)473-9277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104770578

Email: l.rosen@prodigy.net
Correspondent Name: Leon D. Rosen

Address Line 1: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen

Address Line 2: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leon D. Rosen, Esq., PTO Reg. 21,077

PATENT

REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0863

0 626487

OU 076\$ HJ

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment04-153#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bacou-Dalloz Aktiebolag, a Swedish corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patent and the invention described therein:

Patent No. Title Issue Date Docket

Issued U.S. Patents:

5,970,160 Earmuff 10/19/1999 04/153

WHEREAS, Howard Leight Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, wishes to acquire the entire rights of Bacou-Dalloz Aktiebolag in said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bacou-Dalloz Aktiebolag hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Howard Leight Industries, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention described therein, for the United States and all other countries, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Bacou-Dalloz Aktiebolag

April 29 , 2005

By: Mark Hampton

Title: Chairman of the Board

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 05/02/2005